

EX 14/26

Champa Devi (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) Vs. UNION
OF INDIA

22.01.2026

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to the JDs through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 06.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.01.2026